
 

-1- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Gary L. Birnbaum, SBN004386 

William Novotny, SBN004239 

Barry R. Sanders, SBN 010105 

MARISCAL, WEEKS, McINTYRE  

     & FRIEDLANDER, P.A. 

2901 North Central Avenue 

Suite 200 

Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705 

Phone: (602) 285-5000 

Fax: (602) 285-5100 

william.novotny@mwmf.com 

gary.birnbaum@mwmf.com 

barry.sanders@mwmf.com 

 

Attorneys for DLA PIPER, LLP (US) 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 

In re 

 

MORTGAGES LTD.,  

an Arizona corporation, 

 

 

 Debtor. 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH 

 

NOTICE OF LODGING ORDER 

 
Pursuant to Rule 9022-1(b) of the Local Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure for the 

District of Arizona, DLA Piper LLP (US) (“DLA”), by and through its undersigned counsel, 

hereby gives notice of the lodging of the attached Order Granting DLA Piper LLP (US)’s  
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Motion for Authority to File Unilateral Pretrial Statement pursuant to the Motion of DLA 

Piper LLP (US) for Authority to File a Unilateral Pretrial Statement (Docket No. 2412).   

 Dated this 18
th

 day of November, 2009. 

MARISCAL, WEEKS, McINTYRE  
& FRIEDLANDER, P.A. 

 
 WN/4239 
By:       
 Gary L. Birnbaum 
 William Novotny 
 Barry R. Sanders 
 2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 200 
 Phoenix, AZ  85012 
 Attorneys for DLA Piper LLP (US) 
 

Copy of the foregoing sent by electronic 

mail on November 18, 2009, to: 

 

Cathy Reece, Keith Hendricks and Gerald Shelley, Attorneys for ML Manager, LLC 

creece@fclaw.com 

khendric@fclaw.com 

gshelley@fclaw.com 

 

Michael O’Mara and Mark Dorval, Attorneys for Kevin T. O’Halloran, Trustee of the 

Liquidating Trust of Mortgages Ltd. 

MO’Mara@stradley.com 

MDorval@stradley.com 

 

Shelton L. Freeman, Attorney for G. Grant Lyon, Chapter 11 Trustee for Radical Bunny, 

L.L.C. 

tfreeman@lawdmyl.com 

 

 

WN/4239 

_________________________  
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 

In re 
 
MORTGAGES LTD.,  
an Arizona corporation, 
 
 
 Debtor. 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH 
 
ORDER GRANTING DLA PIPER 
LLP (US)’S MOTION FOR 
AUTHORITY TO FILE 
UNILATERAL PRETRIAL 
STATEMENT 
 
 

  
 Pursuant to the Motion of DLA Piper LLP (US) for Authority to File a Unilateral 

Pretrial Statement, and good cause appearing, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that DLA Piper LLP (US) is granted authority to file a 

Unilateral Pretrial Statement.  The form of Pretrial Statement attached as Exhibit A to DLA 

Piper’s Motion for Authority to File a Unilateral Pretrial Statement (Docket No. 2412) is 

deemed filed as of the date of this Order. 

       SIGNED AND DATED ABOVE. 
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